INELLGLDLE VOLUNTLRER LCUORD Sazil
REGISTRATION SERVICE
® BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

oA

DATE: 3/12/90

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

wovezss_ [

cITY Burnsville STATE MN. ZIP CODE 55337
DATE OF BIRTH 10/1/42 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE aGE 47 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION Order Prosessor

EDUCATION Drivers Licence_

WEIGHT HEIGHT X=CE

COLCR OF HAIZ COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

HOBBIES OR SZZCIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE / / NAME QF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNZICTIONS:

WIT # CZTY STATE POSITION DATE REGZSTZRED DATE RESIGNED

Chartered Orgazmnization |

SPECIAL RECCGNITION

INCIDENT: T<2E DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type esolution

1=Scout Rela:tad 1. Inter=al (only Scouts Xzow)
2=Non—scout =-z2lated 2. Crimizal action
f’ixgosexual (a0t specifically with youth) 3. Cour: action

N o) 4, Probz:ziomary status

5. Reporzad to state agency

MAR 28‘[’1\%3001?‘ lisc of attached documentation

Arrestszd L1&s £ cnild
SePH U-ANGié.&r‘pt on of incident ox & found guilty of caiid :
jQSe molestzzion. That judgment was ‘
Victia(s) statement z {
later cverturned and excneratad. i
3. media razorts Thi -1 = |
: . This a_l1 happened 13 yrs ago. ‘
4. Legal prceceedings = =
5. Offender's statement
6. Official =zotification of termination
7. Found quilty/imnocent by court
-Jik: 2 L. Racigiez-
Council Jiking Council # 289 Signed Regilstrzzicn/Naticnal
SCIT ZXECUTIVE

3828pr-ako~3/22/89 . ‘
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April 9, 1990

Mr. X, Russall Sias
Northfield, MN 55057
Dear Mr, Sias:

In rasponse to your letter of March 5, 1390, please be advised
that we do not keep files on Scout leaders, unless they become
{neligible for service.

When one who {s on the ineligibie 1ist attempts to re-register
for service, registration is denfed. Therefore, persons who
are on this list should not attempt to registar.

Best wishes in your continuing Scouting endeavors.

Sincarely,

Harcid Sokolsky

Assistant to the

Chief Scout Executive

clec

cc: Clarence M. Hammett, SE, Viking Council #289

bcc: Paul Ernst, S108

i
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,%,\ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
aﬂf National Office
Q'( ;ﬁ \’y 1325 Wainut Hill Lane

t-:\"/‘l-j PO. Box 152079
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0wl syt

At
v

Haroid Sokoisky
214-580-2003

SdOO //4 //7 ‘_'7-/-“) //

l g & " ;

/—7 ~ . .
From TBPETTE 1y 0P
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February 5, 1990 9{ I ,tg v
AN

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director /TVO
Registration Service. BSA

PO Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thanks for your January 16 letter regarding the registration
of Jack Tibbetts.

t one time, Jack was arrested for child molestation and
found guilty. That judgment was latzr overturned and he was
exonerated. This all happened about 15 years ago.

When he recently attemoted to register with our council, he
would not sign the adult registration form without
challenging part of it. Because of this, we would not allow
him to register. He contacted an at: orney and we wers
instructed to send the altered application to Naticnal. I
alerted David Park and upon receipt he wrote a denial of
registration letter.

We have not heard from Mr. Tibbetts since. That was about
in early October. Until he completes the adult regLsuraCLon
form, in its unaltered state, I think the matter is closed.

If there is anything else I need to do, please let me know.
Sincerely,
e s

@’W@W

Clarence Hammett
Scout Executive

612/35-i3-4550

5300 Glerwenod Avenne
Minneapolis, Minnesola
y5-422-35092

N =on
L
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Northfield, Minnesota

March 5, 1990

Ben Love, Chief Scout Executive
Boy Scouts of America

PO Box 1352079

Irving TX 75015-2079

Dear Sir:

On June 8, 1989, I mailed a letter to you that requested your
response. To this letter I have not received said response.
Just in case for some unknown reason you didn't receive it, I
including a copy in this envelope, marked =-aturn receipt
requested,

Please ncte, however, that I am including an updated list of

am

adult leaders for which I am requesting ths mentioned infermation

on.

I feel that BSA has considerable influence on many people and
their lives and the issues this letter addrssses are very
important to a great number of youngsters as well.

Please let me know if you can not raply wis: the requested
information within 30 days of receipt of this lettsr so that I
will not be forced to the conclusicn that wsu probably did, in
fact, receive the first letter of June 8, 1389 and have chosen
not to answer my requests or address the issues the letter
raises.

If this latter decision becomes “he case, I will proceed with
whatever action I consider necessary, based on the assumption
that you have chosen to not rsspond to my raquests in this
matter.

-

X. "Russe!! Sias

(enclosurs
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Northfield, Minnesota
55057

June 8, 1989

Ben Love, Chief Scout Executive
Boy Scouts of America

PO Box 132079

Irving TX 75015-2Q79

In review of some of the articles in ra2cent issues of your magazine
Scout;ng, I feel compelled to writs nd express my disappecintment
in the direction in which Boy Scouts of America (BSA) has chosan
to pursue reslating to the very real problem created by present day
child abuse issues. It appears to the naiva tnat BSA is taking an
aggressive and logical approach to these issues.!

As the cbservant will be awars, BSA is only creating an illusion

ef performing what +they claim. The above. refersncsd articla
states: "...the background and refersnces of anyone who vcluntaars
for a lzadership position in Scouting must be thoroughly checkad
out befcre he is acceptad." In my own instance, as well as othars
that I am personally awars of, BSA is not “checking," beycond that
of caontzcting the chartering organ zation who is registering ths

plac The urface appearance of

prospective leader in the first
the a2bovz statement is that BSn is accepting scme -,scop51bll1ty
far verifyving the character of those who apply. This pretsxt is
not true, nor is it a raquirsment as the article suggests; my own
pack l-ad ers accaptance's desmonstrate this fact. Along with
several others, I refused to sign t;e arzplication form when

rgani:ed the sack oi walil Committze Chairman. I am awa-

S ha

of thi ening in other units as well.

[V ]

Vi
"
':-J

Anyone who would sign a release statement %o "...release and hold
harmless from liability any pe*son...hnat provides information..."?
without Zirst confirming what that information is, is not worsay
of being a scout leader in ths first place. Those who do, cannct
in lples that this country is foundzad

LY
understand thes civil rights pr
cn Wwell e2nough to tesach our young people anything worthwhile about

~
-
™~
i

them.

As the above article menticns: "... A two-part 3SA lsaders ship
application,’ elicits specifiic  background informaticon aad
rafarencss that ars useful <3 ths chartsrad organization in
evaluating prospective leaders." The key phrase ia this quotesd
sentenc2 is "useful to the chartered organization." From thess
halfi-hearted attampts by BSA, it becomes gquite clear +that B3SA is
maors ccncernme in  ‘“"passing the Dbuck" +than in acceptiag

-

r23ponsidility for thoses who are it's adult lsaders.
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Soliciting this background information on an individual (and then
passing on the responsibility to someone else to evaluate the
prospective candidate) is irrespeonsible and a violation of many of
the principles that I was raised ta believs that BSA stood for.
As a committee chairman within the BSA corganizati I am
disappointed that BSA would maintain a ccnfidential fi on its
adult leaders. (See the abave article.) However, in at they
do, I want a copy of this file on sach of the adult leaders listad
on the attached list (those whom my pack does, or may utilize as
adult l=aders). In light of the wording of the release of
information that is in the adult apolicaticn, I will fael cempellad
to contact these peopl2 and verify any of =he information that is
given me by BSA. Further, if in the ZIuture, any unsuitable
behavior comes to light regarding any of my adult lesaders (up %o
this point in time) that I could have prevsnted by being privy to
what may be in these "confidential files" that BSA holds, it will
be my intention to hold BSA accountable Zor not having alresady
raleased these files to me--in their entir-aty.

or
ila
th

Somehow, 1t seems <tctally inappropriata +hat BSA wculd have
"confidential" files on leaders and not be advising the chzarterin
organization of the content of the i

ese files, particularly when i
is this same chartering organization whecm BSA suggests is +h
respensiile party for making decisions abcut the acceptancs of +h
prospective leader. Whatever happened to 2onesty and intagrity?
In BSA's tools to aid in identification of %he molester, thsv would
tzach the child to rac gnize‘ that those wiao would be meolestars,
approach a child seductively, with "attznzion and affsction" and
these g-= dually turn sexual! ia naturs. Tizy further cau=icn (ia
this article) that this person is "... mos= aoften . & mamber of
the familv, ... a schaool tzacher, police oificer, physiciaz, vouza

leader-—in shcrt anyons whe would seem a =os%t unlikely suspasc=.”
What BSX neglects £o say is that anyone who is loving, caring,
attentivs or truly carss about children, £its this descriptiaon of
a passikhle maolester.

If BSA's advice is followed, we would be t2aching ocur childrsn =2
be feariul of anyone who would provids ths nurturing and supper:
that all children need %o grow into well aZjustad adults.
The advice that BSA gives is negative. Instzad of <%e2aching
families to love, respact, cars for ons a:“*her, cr to watch out
for one ancther, this peclicy tsaches fear, mistrust, and resistancs
to what should be open and haonest carse and ccncern for one anothsr
within cne's family uniz
BSA's arzicles advise *=sac h-ng the child to report." If €2

W o

proper tzckground has Deen established wizhin the ‘anilg it i
totally unnecessary Zor somecne to be teaching a child +s "=spcr=.”
2
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The child will have long since established +he support structure
between parent and child, so that the communication needed will
happen as a matter of course. The intimate relationship between
family members cannot be taught after the fact, particularly by a
third party. It has to be developed over a period of time, based
on positive attitudes, respect, and trust within +<he family unit.
It is terribly unfortunats for those whose families have not
established these relaticnships. However unfortunate, it still
cannot be done by someone else, no matter how well intendad. The
end result is confusion and further destruction of the family which
is already weak because these things havs not been taught. This
behavior that BSA espouses ultimatsly damages the very family that
it is (supposed to be) dessigned to help!

At one time, I was proud that my oldest son is an ZFagle Scout. T
had intended to encourage my second son to strive towards attaining
what I felt was an honorable and prestigious rank. I am sorry to
state that I do no longer hold BSA in %this position of estzem.
BSA's Deshavior has demonstrated to me that even BSA has their
price. In an attempt to diveorce themselwvas from a sticky issue,
they have attempted to insulate and protact themselves from +he
issue oI child abuse, instzad of vigorously and actively attampting
to support the needs of the childrsn of tiis cecuntry. '

I would =sncourags 3SA to change their respconse to these issuss, o
get invalved and work at creating positive experiences for +he
family and to provide support and esnccuragement, instead of

d atiocn's

attempting to distract from the rszl nesdés of this gener
children.

X. Russell Sias

Commitz2e Chairman,

Pack 3302, Indianhead Council,
St. Paul, Minnesota

1 Slcan, B. (September, 1988). Barriers Against Child Sexual

-

Abuse. Scouting, 75, 52-33.

2. See Acdult Registration Application, Number 25-3013, Boy Scouts
o) o

4 Working Togesther To Protect Our Childran. (198%). Scouting,

77(3), 32-33.
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Adult leaders (or potiential

Paul Johnson

arldau P

K. Russell Sias

Northfiald N 55057

Jack Tibbetts

Burnsville, MN 55337

Exrik Gram

The above names are those whom I wish
receive access to a copvy of any

leaders)

Cannon Falls, MN 353009

Dzn Dopp

Randolph, MN 55065

. Patty Reher

Fzribault, MN 55021

Robb Anderson

Weterville, MN 5809

Susan Sias

-

o : 1

Ncrthfield, MN 53057

maintained by BSA regarding adult lsaders.

iz

t aser
“confidential" files *hat may be

X. Russell Sias
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March 30, 199G

Mr. Clarence ¥. Haomett
Scout Zxzaecutive
Viking Council, YNo. 289

PERSCONAL AND CONTIDENTIA SUBJECT: JACX D. TI3BETTS
Dear Clarence:
Thank you for the detailed iznformatiocnm sent ccocerming txe above Scoutar.

nd e
This case has been raviewed with our attormey and Is now coa our permanent
Ineligible Velunteer Flia.

Sincarely,

Paul Erust, Director
Ragistration Service

cc: lNorth Ceantral Reglcn
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Viking Council
BoyScouts of America

February 5, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service. BSA
PO Box 1352079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thanks for your January 16 letter regarding the registration
of Jack Tibbetts.

At one time, Jack was arrested for child molestation and
found guilty. That judgment was later ‘overturned and he was
exonerated. This all happened about 15 years ago.

When he recently attempted to register with our council, he
would not sign_the adult registration form without
challenging part of it. Because of this, we would not allow
him to register. He contactad an attorney and we were
instructed to send the altered applicaticn to National. I
alerted David Park and upon receipt he wrote a denial of

registration letter.

We have not heard from Mr. Tibbetts since. That was about
in early October. Until he completes the adult registration
form, in its unaltered state, I think the matter is closed. -

If thers is anything else I need to do, please let me know.

Sincer=zly,

N

/‘ 0 AL / N !
Clarenc= Hammett
Scout Zxecutive

61.27345-4330)

3500 Glenwood Arene
Minneapolis. Mirnesolu
554223192

=2
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READY FCR FiL=

9AN 1 1939

January 16, 1990 -
/k»GUquES

Mr. Clarence ¥. Hammett
Scout Executive
VYiking Council, No. 289

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Jack D. Tibbetts

Jear Clarence:

You sant us a3 copy of the adult application for #r. Tiboetts. VYou had

refused reqistration and we concurred with that refusal, because he _
had been charged with child neglect or abuse.

4e have not heard from you for quite some time, and wondered if Mr.

Tibbetts should be placed on our Ineligible Yolunteer File. IFf so, [

would like a record sheet completed, so we can identify him should he

attempt registration in some otnher locatien.

If we should not be concarned about him and his registration, then [ -
would like a letter from you for my file so we may close this matter.

Thanks for your help in this situation.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service -

ag
Enclasure ' \'

. A
cc: North Central Region SN
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Qctober 4, 71989

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT:

Bear Ms. Wahl:

Thank you for your letter of September 3, 1989.

JACX TIBBETTS

Please be advised that we cannot register anycne in the Boy Scouts of America who
is unwilling to submit a complete and unaltered adult appiication form.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

eko

cc: Clarence Hammett, SE., Yiking Council, No. 289
North Central Region

READY TO sz
CCT 031539

FRIN QRILEY
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October 3, 1989

Ms. Karla R. Wahl S

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
RE: Jack Tibbetts

Dear Ms. Waht:

Thank you for your letter of September 8, 1989.

Please be advised that we cannot registar anyone in the Soy Scouts of America

who is unwilling to submit a complete and unaltered adult application form.

Very truly yours,

Paul Ernst
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@ RECEIVED
. SEP 19198
ncil 3

of America DAVID K. PARK
|

September 13, 1989

Mr. David Parks

Nationil ﬁiiiii1, BSA

[rving, T{ 75015-2079
Dear David:

Per our ccnversation, I am enclosing the applicaticn of Jack Tibbetts
for your raview and action.

Sincerely,

@ Q,ﬁ./\'&_&bt&_

Clarence =ammett
Scout Executive

Enclosursas

22: Karlz Wahl
Attcrney at Law

012/545-+4350)

5300 Glentwood Avenue ‘
Minneapolis. .\{inesota

33+422-5192

- N\
eV
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September 13, 1989

Karla R. Wahl
Attorney at law

Tnneapolis, MN 55402

Dear Ms., Wahl:

Per your request, I have sent Jack Tibbetts' app!
Office of the Boy Scouts of America for their rev

Sincerely,

Clarencsz Hammett
Scout Executive

Enclosurs

612/545-453)

3300 Glenucod Avenue
Minneapoliss. Minnesota
33422-3192

SR

ication to the National

W,
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Law Offices
St B oty P
Karia R. Wahl

Bridget Fisher
Legal Assistant

September 8, 1989

VASERe

Minneapolis, MIN 53422

The undersigned is an attorney who represents Jack Tibbetts. Enclosed with
this letter is the application of Jack Tibbetts for the Bov Scouts of America. This
application has been fully completed by Jack Tibbetts. The waiver that vou are
requesting on the application of liability for persons supplying you with information
seems to encourage false and defamatory statements leaving the applicant without any
legal recourse. Because false statements have besn macz about Jack Tibbetts that
resulted in a court settlement prohibiting that individual from divuiging any
information about Jack Tibbetts, Jack Tibbetts cannot agres to the release and hold
harmless language contained in the application. Should that individual, in violation of
a court order, divulge information from Jack Tibbetts, Jack Tibbetts must be fres to
pursue his legal remedies.

Your attention to immediately forwarding Jack Tibbetts application 0 the
national office of the Boy Scouts of America is required. I would appreciate
receiving vour transmittal letter as well as the photocopy of the application forwarded

by you to the national office.

Thank vou for your attention to this matter.

Very wuly yours,

-

¢ .
K%ria R. Wahi

KRW/brh
Enclosure
ce: Mr. Jack Tibbetts
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Last name

First name and- Initied’

UNIT SCOUTERS

COUNCIL/RISTRICT SCOUTERS
: ADistrict sosi

D

s

ETN

glAlcl K|

|

ZIP code
Blulr|d|s|v|L|L|LIE “13131|71 - | g i Peatt -
Home onone  (JAJ L LISTED Oste of birth- (oo conn | faecovn
riag gz ‘ mlc|

B m CEOERAC oFcmc:.s- ours at i = oy 1 N R

LS £DP orberz PI?.OQESSJUC:— ;- employment. " Lfe T Thansir ___E W S citzen |

ST AL MM : AV D Former leacer T
orvers icense no. ... 77/~ expiation [ TTD

1. Scousng background
Aason

AIAVY

Councd Year

VIKILE

A YELISS

2. Zxzenence working with youth in cther orgamzations?

SEVEC  YEUR S

3 Previcus residences (for last S years).

o7}
+y  AB<vE

State

4. Cumert memberships (religious. communiy, business, labor,
or crefessional organizatons).

By LELCsoLbe

CoLtPuTEZ L3

&

Adaitional informaton.
a. 0o you use iilegat drugs?

b. Have you ever 2een convictea cof a cnminal
orfense? (It yes, exolain Deiow.)

¢ Have you gver ceen chargea with child negies Yes o=
or apuse?

~das No
~as No

TS d. Has your driver's license ever been susoences <see No

or revokea? (If ves, axolain beiow.)

. Cther than the apove, is there any fact or =~
cumstancg inveving you or your 3ackgrounc
that ‘mould caif imto question your bemng
entrusted with e supervision, guidance, anc
care of young ceoole? (If yes, 2xolain celow.!

C)  OMNCE CUIZSED -

ez No

EVETIALLY Al

CHARGSEST FuolY

LT ss£D

| understang that

a. The information that | have provided may 2e .enfied, f
necessary, ty conacting persons of orgamI=cns named
in this acpiicagon, or Ly comacing any persc: r crgani
zanon that may have information CONCErMING =2, +=eeresy=

3l au o - =i

RGO

" APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS
0 the best of qur “nowlecge, his appticant
meets the lsacersnio standares of the Soy
Sczuts of Amenca:

7
/3./ ature of unt committea chaman

4 oun Z s
A A

Signature of cnanereg angamzaton head or
crartereg orGanizaucn regresentatve

Cais 7 %
/

Signamure of Scout 2xecutive or cesignee

Date

APPROVAL FOR COUNCILUDISTRICT
SCCUTZRS
0 e cest of my knowiedge, nis applicant

3 Reimrances, Pleass list those wno are ‘amiliar with your PO 0685 GRS i 52430
cnaracer as it refates (0 working with wouth. References wiil S-S5 T A e IO T D B Tears the 'sacersnio stancarcs ot the Soy
<@ jracked when necessary. Ol e Scous of Amenca:
(Fe@uET STHTE SScATIR ) N N ’m— _ |
g In sigmng this on, rm that the ‘~=rmanon
Name _DARZZC J WEGSCHEID wa:egg]wegn is xma.mm
T - Signawy f S executve cr 2 e
Narms JoE GAJ—(—Y ' Signature of Scout execuuve 2sign
ol o R un SS9 Sa
Marre /4 - ! A SE anr_';ﬁe of appiicant a2
2o 3 G A NEL
9 ~stration fee Soys’ Lifa ‘ee Term (months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
;,‘ -l 3 Transi=r “om:
e L1 | BEREEEEEEEEEEE
I Month  ‘ear - ; i I )
i Courait Nat'! umit No, Memoer D No.
; , ot has an ed g cer may be by sapng 51 :
i 1v:mmmmueammammmnmuummmwmm

NATIONAL OFFICE COPY
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ADULT APP

s

ase print one letter in each space—pnress hard; you are making four capies.
Last name -

First name and initiat

%

A "1 UMITSCOUTERS (3
Chwcx one
ATION |e2i= |,
2 o
L snio Na.

COUNCIL/DISTRICT SCOUTERS
Council/District position '

District name

Social Security number (ootional)

clk| [d |

713

BlE|ITTIS

Address-—street or R.FD,

Additional address informaticn (if necessarv)

State 2P code
M As1313] 7] - 5
Training Position Code:
Date of birth (see cover) (see cover)
/]d!, /14 Z C 7 1)
N Month  Day  Yesr
Oeeuaﬁ?on employer;. and business address: New leader Sex \‘bsMo
M - S EMETA.,.  OFFTSE S - Yearsatthis B 5 s WS e |
Z3 £ DF ORSE® Prock Sszia— smployment Trarster cutn | 41
ST PRAUC ﬁii /1 D Former leader j
Oriver's license No. .- State _ 74/ Expiration __/ 7 72D

1. Scoutng background

Posmcn Counci Year
ATy VIKIvE
A7 YEALS

Zxzanence working with youth in othar anjamzznons?

2
SEVEL YELRS - S TUTeK
3 Prenous residences (for last 3 years:.
Wy State

As ABove

Zurent memoersnios (religious, comr-umty. business, lapor,
ar roressional orgamzations).

_‘A

B LESTSAAC
CanpPuTER CLJIB

8, Aacttional imormazen.
a. Co you use :legal crugs?
b, Have you evsr zsen convicted of a caimina
orfensa? (it yes. axplain celow)
¢ Have you aver zeen charged with child negiec Yes —e-
or abuse?

% No
a9 No

a. Has your dnver's licanse ever been suscencec s No
ar revokea? {If ves, axplain below.)

2. Cther than the acove, is there any fact cr -
cumstance invemng you of your hackgrouna
that ‘would cail nto queston your being o
2ntrusted 'an N9 suservision, guidance, ing
care of young ceogte? (if yes. axplain ceow.)

C) Oucs CRAZSED ¢

“ae- No

Evesivdacey Aol
CNALEGES FuelY
DES wress=D
.<.w
| uncerstand that s

a. The informaticn that | have provided may ce -anfied. if . .

necessary, Sy CSNACING £ersons of organizarcns named
in this applicazen. or By coMtacting any 2erscr 3r organi-
zation that mav ~ave wformation conceming 2. “amseny

Scouts of Amenca:

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS
To the best of cur inowieage. Nis 2opicant
meets the leadersmio stancaras of @@ Soy

—

CARPE

s 0

/

-/ Lo

/gnature of unit committee charman

Date .’//'/;-’":’ e

7

/er—"

=

-/

Signature of cnargrea orgamizaton nead of
cnanered organizaton representatve

m’?/} /;G

VL« Oate

et L
Yl e

Signature of Scout sxecutve or Zesignes

—

SCOUTERS .

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIUDISTRICT

3 Rarerances. Alease list those wno are ‘amiliar with your A —— et e S o 2R o ettt - Ta e pest-sf- my xnowiedge., ms aogiicant
a0 38 it relates o working with vouth. References wiil Sy P U-P PP PSP P meets ine leagersnio stancarcs-of the 3oy
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A program for Cub Scouts, 8oy Scouts, and Explorers

‘ National Of!e

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Wainut Hill Lane. Irving, Texas
P.Q. Box 61030, Dallas/Fort Worth Airport, Texas 75261
Telephone: 214 339-2000

January 11, 1980

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. J. Thewas Ford, Jr.
Regicnal Director
North Cent—zal Region

Dear Tam:

Paul Ernst, Dave Park and I discussed the case of Jack Tikbetts as you
requested ard suggest the Zollowing: '

a. Are vcu convinced that parents would trust Jack as a leader?

b. Do you feel he can morally and ethically perform the tasks of a
Scout olunteer?

Our confidential file has many names that were rot coavicted of crimes but
could not meet our voluntser leader requirements.

Now that tha above has been said - based on vour rscusst - we would accept
the registration of Jack Tikbetts as a voluntzer Sccouter. -

Notificaticn: of his ability to register will be lef: o your discreticn.
Sincerely,

Z. M. McAllister, Director

Field Suppczt Division

ck

cc: Paul Z=st
Gene Crise
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